AVTIL ENTERPRISE LIMITED

CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER (CIN): L70100MH1982PLC027263 REGD. OFFICE: 1/204, Navjivan Society, 2nd Floor, Lamington Road, Mumbai - 400 008. TEL.: 23071996 / 23092626. FAX: 23087980 EMAIL: info@avtradeinvest.com WEBSITE: www.avtradeinvest.com

Date: March 11, 2021

To. The General Manager Listing Operation Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Symbol: AVTIL | Scrip Code: 504390 | Scrip ISIN: INE292N01018

Dear Sir.

Sub.: Delisting of equity shares of AVTIL Enterprise Limited under Chapter VII of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2009 - Special provisions for small companies.

With reference to the captioned subject and BSE notice No 20210308-32 dated March 8, 2021, we are pleased to inform you that in terms of Regulation 21 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2009, we have published the "Public Announcement" informing the public shareholders about the delisting of equity shares of the Company from BSE Limited and Exit Offer to the remaining public Shareholders for a period of one year.

With reference to the same the Public Announcement has been published in Business Standard - English (All Editions), Business Standard - Hindi Daily (All Editions), Mumbai Lakshadweep - Marathi (Mumbai Edition) on March 11, 2021.

Softcopy of the Public Announcement as appearing in the newspapers is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For AVTIL Enterprise Limited

Dharmistha Darji

Pasji

Director, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

DIN: 07125023

Enclosure: As stated above.

4 COMPANIES

MUMBAI | THURSDAY, 11 MARCH 2021

ataka facility

resumes work

Business Standard

AVTIL ENTERPRISE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L70100Mh11982PLC027253
Registered Office: 1/204 Navjivan Society, 2nd Floor, Larnington Road,
Mumbal - 400008, Maharashtra, India

Phone: 022 2307 1996 / 022 2809 2626 | Fax: 022 2308 7980 E-mail: r1002 extrademyest.com | We balte: www.avtradelinvest.com

ATTENTION EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS

u that pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting equiations"). AVTIL Enterprise Limited ("Company") has compiled with the formalists in voluntary deliating of equity shares of the Company ("Equity Shares") from BSE

W. BSE has issued notice dated March 6, 2021 bearing notice reference no. 32 informing that the trading in the Equity Shares will be discontinued w.e.f. day, March 16, 2021 and thereafter the Equity Shares will be delisted from the BSE ds w.e.f. Tuesday, March 23, 2021

Mr. Gardam R. Bhandari, Mr. Jayantilal R. Shandari, Mrs. Geeta G. Bhandari and Mrs. Meens J. Bhandari (hereinatter referred to as "Acquirers". "Promoter and Promoter Group") shall make an "Exit Offer" to the remaining public shareholders of AVTIL Enterprise Limited at an exit price of INR, 1487- (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Forty Egit City) per Equity Share ("Exit Price") and dispatch the Exit Offer Letter and Application Form: The Post Delisting Exit Offer will be open for a period of one year from the date of delisting from BSE. Le. from March 23, 2021 to March 22, 2022. n case of non-receipt of the Exit Offer Letter cum Application Form, you may download the Exit Offer Letter cum Application Formand use the printout of the same. Soft Copy of he Application Form will be made available on the website of the Company, Le

in case of any clarification or information in this regard please contact the Company and Manager to the Offer at:

MANAGER TO THE EXIT OFFER

IVRO FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

pp: Suvidra Shopping Centre, Paidi, httedabad — 380007, Gujarat, India IR: US7120GJ1996PTC029182

EBI Registration No.: INM000010122

L.079-40402-2 Website: www.vkru.het. Confact Person: Ms. Dharmistha Darjuntant Person: Ms. Shashi Singhyi/

COMPANY SECRETARY A COMPLIANCE OFFICE AVTIL ENTERPRISE LIMITED

The

ју-

1/204, Navjivan Society, 2" Floor Lamington Road, Mumbal - 400 008 Maharashtra, India.

CIN: L70100MH1982PLC027263 Website: www.avtradelnvest.com

E-mail ID: info@avtradeinvest.com Phone: +91-022-23071996 Fax: +91-022-23092626

Lagal Advisors to the Company: Bathiya Legal

909, Hutstown Solaris, N. S. Phadke Road, Near East - West Flyover, Andheri (East) Mumbal - 400 069, Maharashtra, India, Tel.; + 91 22 6133 8050

Date: March 10, 2021

For AVTIL ENTERPRISE LIMITED

Dharmisha Darji DIRECTOR, COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

WISTION

ness in India, as it admitted to lapses in payments at the facility. Apple had then said that it would not provide new business contracts to Wistron globally until the Taiwanese manufacturer completes all corrective actions at the facility. It is one of the largest suppliers of iPhones in the world and manufactures iPhone 7 and the new iPhone SE models in India.

Apple had later in February said

everyone at the facility would undergo a new training programme to ensure they understand their rights and how they can raise any concerns.

According to Wistron, all employees have been fully paid and it has implemented new hiring and payroll systems to ensure everyone is paid correctly and provided the correct documentation going forward.

up set to centre siness around & Ahmedabad



irports will be developed as gateways to the smaller ones

o bid for six airports in coming round of priva-The Airports Autho-

This strategy of the huband-spoke model will be further strengthened through

PV sales up 18% in Feb. says Siam

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA New Delhi, 10 March

Passenger vehicle (PV) sales in India increased 17.92 per cent to 2,81,380 units in February as compared with same month last year, auto industry body Society of Indian Automobile Manufacturers (Siam) said on Wednesday.

Passenger vehicle wholesales in February last year stood at 2,38,622 units.

According to the latest data by Siam, two-wheeler dispatches to dealers also rose 10.2 per cent to 1,426,865 units, compared to 1,294,787 units in February 2020. Motorcycle sales during the last month increased 11.47 per



VARUN BEVERAGES LIMITED

gistered Office: F-2/7, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase I, w Delhi - 110 020; Tel: +91 11 41706720 orporate Office: Plot No. 31, institutional Area, Sector - 44, unigram - 122 002 (Haryana) Tel: +91 124 4643100 mail: complianceofficer@ricorp.in; Website: www.varunpepsi.com prograte identity Number: L74899DL1995PLC069839

NOTICE TO THE MEMBERS OF 26" ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING (AGM)

Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") vide its Circular Nos. 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020 and 02/2021 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, May 5, 2020 and January 13, 2021 respectively ("MCA Circulars") permitted to hold AGM through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") facility, without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue. In compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act. 2013 ("Act") and Rules framed thereunder, SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ["SEBI (LODR) Regulations"] read with Circular Nos. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 and SEBI/HO/CFD/ CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated May 12, 2020 and January 15, 2021 respectively issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of respectively issued by and MCA Circulars, the Board of Directors of the Company on Wednesday, the Company on Wednesday, 190, 1921 at 11:00 A.M. (1971) through VIC. (1944) facility

बिज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड मुंबई | 11 मार्च 2021 गुरुवार

जेकरोज के प्रबंध निदेशक में 80 अरब डॉलर से ज्यादा का महेश नंदरकर ने अभिनव सिन्हा के साथ एक नोट में कहा है, 70 बीलर प्रति बेरल कच्चे तेल के भाव का चाल खाते के घाटे पर 100-120 आधार अंकों का असर डालेगा। निचले आधार पर देसी मांग में सुधार चाल खाते के घाटे को बित्त वर्ष 2021-22 में 1.5 फीसदी पर पहुंचा देगा, जो इस साल 0.7 फीसदी सरप्लस था। हालांकि हम अभी भी उम्माद कर रहे हैं कि भ्गतान संत्लन करीब 1.2 फीसदी सकारात्मक होगा क्यांकि पूजी खाते (एफडीआई ईसीबी और एनआरआई जमाएं)

सरप्लस होगा।

जेफरीज ने कच्चे तेल में पिछले तीन बार हुई बढ़ोतरी (2007-08, 2010-11 और 2018-19) का विश्लेषण किया है। पहली दो बढोतरी हालांकि मांग से प्रेरित थी. लेकिन तीसरी बार हुई बढोतरी मोटे तौर पर आपूर्ति से जुड़ी थी।

नंदरकर और सिन्हा ने कहा, पहले दो घटनाक्रम में भारत ने एसऐंडपी के मुकाबले बेहतर प्रदर्शन (2 से 9 फीसदी) किया लेकिन उभरते बाजारों से उसका प्रदर्शन 12 से 17 फीसदी कमजोर रहा। पहले दो घटनाक्रम में डॉलर

के मुकाबले रुपये में 2 से 7 फीसदी है कि भारत तब तक सहज स्थित दो था। की बढ़ोतरी हुई। तीसरा घटनाक्रम में बना रहेगा जब तक कि तेल की भारत के लिए काफी खराब था जब कीमतें 80 डॉलर प्रति बैरल के पार डॉलर के मुकाबले रुपया 14 न निकल जाए। फीसदी टूट गया और भारत ने एसऍडपी के मुकाबले डॉलर के बैरल से ऊपर महंगाई का दबाव लिहाज से 21 फीसदी कमजोर आ सकता है, वहीं 40 डॉलाई के प्रदर्शन किया। कच्चे तेल की नीचे का भाव अवस्फीति ला सकता कीमतों में हुई बढ़ोतरी हालांकि मांग के कारण हुई, लेकिन हमारा मानना है कि इसके परिणाम पिछले

13 मार्च, 2020 को ब्रेंट कड

उन्होंने कहा, 80 डॉलर प्रति है, जो भारतीय अर्थव्यवस्था के लिए अच्छी नहीं है। तेल की कोमतों में हुई हालिया बढ़ोतरी दो घटनाक्रम जैसे ही हो सकते हैं। आर्थिक गतिविधियों में तेजी व कार्टलाजेशन का नतीजा है। बाजार का भाव करीब 35 डॉलर प्रति बैरल को तब तक चिंतित होने की दरकार था, जो अब 91 फीसदी उछलकर नहीं है जब तक कि भाव 80 डॉलर करीब 67 डॉलर प्रति बैरल पर प्रति बैरल के पार न निकल जाए।

AVTIL ENTERPRISE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L70100MH1982PL0027963 Registered Office: 1/204. Navitvan Society, 2nd Floor, Larnington Road, Mumbai - 400008, Maharashtra, India

Phone: 022 2307 1996 / 022 2809 2626 | Fax: 022 2306 7980 E-mail:info@avfradeinvest.com| Website:www.avtradeinvest.com

ATTENTION EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS

This is to inform you that pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India. (Deteting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2009, as amended from time to time ("Delisting Regulations*). AVTIL Enterprise Limited ("Company") has complied with the formalities for voluntary delisting of equity shares of the Company ("Equity Shares") from BSE Limited ("BSE")

Accordingly, BSE has issued notice dated March 8, 2021 bearing notice reference no. 20210308-32 informing that the trading in the Equity Shares will be discontinued w.e.f. Juesday, March 16, 2021 and thereafter the Equity Shares will be delisted from the BSE records w.e.f. Tuesday, March 23, 2021

Mr. Gautam R. Bhandari, Mr. Jayantifal R. Bhandari, Mrs. Geets G. Bhandari and Mrs. Meena J. Bhandari (hereinaffer referred to as "Acquirers") "Promoter and Promoter Group') shall make an "Exit Offer" to the remaining public shareholders of AVTIL Enterprise Limited at an exit price of INR, 148/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Forty Eight Only) per Equity Share ("Exit Price") and dispatch the Exit Offer Letter and application Form. The Post Delisting Exit Offer will be open for a period of one year from the date of delisting from BSE. i.e. from March 23, 2021 to March 22, 2022 in case of non-receipt of the Ext Offer Letter cum Application Form, you may download the Exit Offer Letter cum Application Form and use the printout of the same. Soft Copy of the Application Form will be made available on the website of the Company, i.e. www.avtradeinvest.com

in case of any clarification or information in this regard please contact the Company and Manager to the Offer at:

MANAGER TO THE EXIT OFFER

VIVRO FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED 'Vivro House' 11-Shashi Colony, Opp, Suvidha Shooping Centre, Paldi Ahmedabad - 380007, Gujarat, India CIN: U67120GJ1996PTC029182

SEBI Registration No.: INM000010122 Validity: Permanent

Email: rivestors@vivro.net Tel.: 079-40404242 Wetnite: www.vivro.net | Contact Person: Ms. Driarmistha Daril Contact Person: Ms. Shashi Singhvi/

COMPANY SECRETARY ACOMPLIANCE OFFICER **AVTIL ENTERPRISE LIMITED**

1/204: Navilvan Society, 2" Floor, Lamington Road, Mumbal - 400 008. Maharashtra, India. CIN: L70100MH1982PLC027263

Website: www.aytradelovest.com E-mail ID: info@avtradeinvest.com Phone: +91-022-23071996 Fax: +91-022-23092626

Mr. Bhargay Parekh Legal Advisors to the Company: Bathiya Legal

909, Hubtown Solaris, N. S. Phadke Road, Near East - West Pyover, Andheri (East). Mumbai - 400 069, Maharashtra, India Tel.; +91 22 6133 8050

Place: Mumbal Date: March 10, 2021 For AVTIL ENTERPRISE LIMITED

DIRECTOR, COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE DEFICER

वित्तीय वध

कंपनी (प्रकान और कंपनी अधिनियम है कि कपनी ने ब जैसा कि निदेशक र्ड/- (पाच) प्र प्रयोजनार्थ शेयरध रिकॉर्ड तिथि व 30 गार्च, 2021 जिनके नाम (क) 2021 की कार्राव जाने बाले विवरण में शक्तवार, 19 म इसके अतिरिक्त हिपाजिदरी प्रति पास पंजीकृत/ लिए भगताम न करने के लिए लिमिटेंड, युनिट फाडनेशियल वि 91-40-671615 balaji reddyigiki इसके अलावा नि पा इससे पहले व गई/दावा न की आइंडपीएफ प्राधि कर दी गई है।

दिनाकः 10 मार्च पंजीकृत कार

टिप्पणी:- वित को मिलने वाली मगतान करते । जनसार योत प आवश्यकताओं । 15년 / 15世 तथा आयकर व कराया है तो अ

एनएसई बना आईजीएक्स का सह प्रवर्तक

एनएसई इन्वेस्टमेंट्स के जरिए ली आईजीएक्स की 26 फीसदी हिस्सेदारी

त्वेष मिश्र नई दिल्ली, 10 मार्च

इंडियन एनजी एक्सचेंज ने इंडियन गैस एक्सचेंज की 26 फीसदी हिस्सेदारी नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया के बेच दो। यह सीदा एनएसई की पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहायक पनपसर्व इन्वेस्टमेंट्स के जरिए हुआ। अधिकारियों के मुताबिक, हिस्सेदारी खरीदने के बाद एनएसई अब आईजीएक्स गैस टेडिंग प्लेटफॉर्म पर सह-प्रवर्तक बन गया है और दूसरा सबसे बडा शेयरधारक भी। आईईएक्स ने कहा कि उसने 5 फोसदी इक्विटी ओएनजीसी को भी बेची है।

आईजीएक्स के इलेक्टिसिटी टेडिंग प्लेटफॉर्म पहले ही 5-5 फीसदी हिस्सेदारी गेल इंडिया. अदाणी टोटाल गैस और टॉरेंट गैस को बेच बुका है। हालिया विक्री के बाद आईईएक्स के पास आईजोएक्स को बाकी 54 फीसदी हिस्सेटारी रह गई है। इसने एनएसई व आईईएक्स



को दो प्रवर्तक बना दिया और बाकी इक्विटी हिस्सेदार है।

आईजीएक्स देश का पहला गैस एक्सचेंज हैं, जिसने 2 दिसंबर, 2020 को पेट्रोल व प्राकृतिक गैस नियामक बोर्ड (पीएनजीआरबी) से ऑथराइजेशन हासिल किया। इस पर टिप्पणी करते हुए पेट्रोलियम व प्राकृतिक गैस मंत्रालय के सचिव तरुण कपुर ने कहा, भारत सरकार

स्थायी ऊर्जा अर्थव्यवस्था बनाने के लिए प्रतिबद्ध है जहां स्वच्छ ऊर्जा के स्रोत मसलन गैस की अहम भूमिका होगी।

इंडियन गैस एक्सचेंज अभी पांच अनुबंधों की पेशकश करता है, जिसमें रोजाना, साप्ताहिक, सप्ताहांत, पखवाडा और मासिक अनुबंध शामिल हैं। ये तीन केंद्रों हजीरा, दहेज और केजी बेसिन में उपलब्ध हैं। एक्सचेंज के 500 से ज्यादा पंजीकृत क्लाइंट और 15 सदस्य हैं और अभी तक संचयी तौर पर 1 लाख एमएमबीटीय गैस की ट्रेडिंग हो चकी है। आईजीएक्स ने एक बयान में ये बातें कही।

आईजीएक्स देश के प्राकृतिक गैस कारोबार में अपनी हिस्सेदारी बढ़ाने पर विचार कर रहा है। आईजीएक्स के निदेशक राजेश कुमार मेदीरता ने बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड को पहले दिए साक्षात्कार में कहा था, हमारा मकसद हाजि एलपीजी और देसी गैस का हिस्सा बनना होगा। देश में हाजिर गैस का बाजार कुल मांग का करीब 30 फीसदी है।



नागारकाना कारानास्रवावत नियमांचं पालन करण्याचं आवाहन केलं आहे, जर नियमांचं योग्य पालन केलं नाही तर पालिकेने कडक कारवाईचा इशारा दिला आहे. मुंबईत मंगळवारी १०५१ नव्या कोरोना रुग्णांची नोंद करण्यात आली. मुंबईतील एकूण रुग्णसंख्या सध्या तीन लाख १२ हजार ४५८ वर पोहोचली आहे. कोरोनामळे मुंबईत आतापर्यंत ११ हजार ५०६ जणांचा मृत्यू झाला आहे. अस्लम शेख यांनी विधानभवन परिसरात प्रसारमाध्यमांशी संवाद साधताना सांगितलं आहे की 'गेल्या काही , दिवसांप्रासन नाईट क्लबसध्ये सोशल डिस्टिन्संगचा फज्जा उडालेला आहे. काही नाईट क्लबवरही कारवाई करण्यात आली आहे. पण त्याने काहीही फरक पडलेला नाही. मुंबईत पहिल्यांदा नाईट क्लब बंद होऊ शकतात''

''मुख्यमंत्री उद्भव ठकारे यांनी करोना आढावा बैठक घेतली होती. जिथं जिथं रुग्णसंख्या वाढत आहेत. त्या ठिकाणी अंशतः लॉकडाऊन. रात्रीची संचारबंदी आणि इतर निर्बंध लावण्यात येणार आहेत. स्थानिक प्रशासनाला तसे आदेश देण्यात आले आहेत. केसेस वाढत राहिल्यांस मुंबईतही अंशतः लॉकडाऊन लागू शकतो,'' असं त्यांनी सांगितलं.

सदस्या आहत आण सासायटार फ्लॅट क्र.१२ च्या धारक आहेत एप्रिल, १९९९ रोजी त्यांच्या : हस्तांतरीत अनुक्रमांक ३६ ते भागप्रमाणपत्र क्र.८ हरवले /गहाळ सोसायटी याव्दारे, सोसायटीच मिळकतीमधील, सभासदाच्या हितसंबंधाचे हस्तांतरण होण्यास व दावेदारी/आक्षेप घेणारे यांच्याकडन आक्षेप असल्यास ते ह्या सचनेच १४ दिवसांत सोसायटीच्य मिळकतीमधील सभासदाच्य हितसंबंधाच्या हंस्तांतरणासाठी त्य त्यांच्या दावा / आक्षेपांच्या पष्ठ्यर्थ आणि अन्य पुरावाच्या प्रतींसह म आहेत. वर दिलेल्या मुदतीत जर कार प्राप्त झाले नाहीत, तर सभासदाच्य भांडवल/मिळकतीमधील शेअर्स व सोसायटी उपविधीतील तरतदींमधील व्यवहार करण्यास सोसायटी मोकव सोसायटीच्या भांडवल/मिळकतीमधीत शैअर्स व हितसंबंधाच्या हस्तातरण आक्षेप सोसायटीने प्राप्त केले तर, उपविधीतील तरतुदींनुसार त्यावर सोस करेल. सोसायटींच्या नोंदणीकृत उप दावेदार/आक्षेपकाव्दारे निरीक्षणाकरित कार्यालय/सोसायटीचे सचिव यांच्याव प्रसिध्दीच्या तारखेपासून कालावधी तारखेपर्यंत सर्व कामकाजाच्या दिवर्श ते सायं.७.०० पर्यंत उपलब्ध आहेत.

> च्या वतीर जीवन आराधना को-हौसिंग सोसावर्ट

ठिकाण: मुंबई दिनांक: ११.०३.२०२१

PUBLIC NOTIC

Take notice that My Clients, SHEHNAZ SAJJADAHMED MUL 2) MRS. PANJA MEHVISH FURG 3) MISS. UMMEHANI SAJJAD MULTANI 4) MR. MOHAMMAD I SAJJADAHMED MULTAN instructed me to invite objection in of Flat No. G-1 on the Ground building Sai Palace known as Daru Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. at Plot No. 22, Naya Nagar, Mira (East), Thane-401107, in short. LAT

AVTIL ENTERPRISE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L70100MH1982PLC027263 Registered Office: 1/204, Navjivan Society, 2nd Floor, Lamington Road, Mumbai - 400008, Maharashtra, India. Phone: 022 2307 1996 / 022 2809 2626 | Fax: 022 2308 7980 E-mail:info@avtradeinvest.com| Website:www.avtradeinvest.com

ATTENTION EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS

This is to inform you that pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2009, as amended from time to time ("Delisting Regulations"), AVTIL Enterprise Limited ("Company") has complied with the formalities for voluntary delisting of equity shares of the Company ("Equity Shares") from BSE Limited ("BSE").

Accordingly, BSE has issued notice dated March 8, 2021 bearing notice reference no. 20210308-32 informing that the trading in the Equity Shares will be discontinued w.e.f Tuesday, March 16, 2021 and thereafter the Equity Shares will be delisted from the BSE records w.e.f. Tuesday, March 23, 2021

Mr. Gautam R. Bhandari, Mr. Jayantilal R. Bhandari, Mrs. Geeta G. Bhandari and Mrs. Meena J. Bhandari (hereinafter referred to as "Acquirers"/ "Promoter and Promoter Group") shall make an "Exit Offer" to the remaining public shareholders of AVTIL Enterprise Limited at an exit price of INR. 148/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Forty Eight Only) per Equity Share ("Exit Price") and dispatch the Exit Offer Letter and Application Form. The Post Delisting Exit Offer will be open for a period of one year from the date of delisting from BSE, i.e. from March 23, 2021 to March 22, 2022.

In case of non-receipt of the Exit Offer Letter cum Application Form, you may download the Exit Offer Letter cum Application Form and use the printout of the same. Soft Copy of the Application Form will be made available on the website of the Company, i.e. www.avtradeinvest.com.

In case of any clarification or information in this regard please contact the Company and Manager to the Offer at:

MANAGER TO THE EXIT OFFER

VIVRO

VIVRO FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED "Vivro House" 11- Shashi Colony, Opp. Suvidha Shopping Centre, Paldi, Ahmedabad - 380007, Gujarat, India. CIN: U67120GJ1996PTC029182 SEBI Registration No.: INM000010122

Validity: Permanent Email: investors@vivro.net:

Tel.: 079-40404242; Website: www.vivro.net: Contact Person: Ms. Shashi Singhvi/ Mr. Bhargay Parekh

COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER **AVTIL ENTERPRISE LIMITED**

1/204, Navjivan Society, 2nd Floor, Lamington Road, Mumbai - 400 008. Maharashtra, India

CIN: L70100MH1982PLC027263 Website: www.avtradeinvest.com E-mail ID: info@avtradeinvest.com Phone: +91-022-23071996:

Fax: +91-022-23092626 Contact Person: Ms. Dharmistha Darii

Legal Advisors to the Company: Bathiya Legal

909, Hubtown Solaris, N. S. Phadke Road, Near East - West Flyover, Andheri (East), Mumbal - 400 069, Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91 22 6133 8050

Place: Mumbai Date: March 10, 2021 For AVTIL ENTERPRISE LIMITED Sd/-

Dharmistha Darji DIRECTOR, COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

SAJJAD AHMED GULAM HUS LTD, BEVERLY PARK, OPP LAXMI PARK MIRA ROAD EAST, THANE MULTANI was originally a men (TC)/29071/2016-2017 Dated 06/01/2017. This is to inform that we

जाहिरातीद्वारे सचना

झोपडपट्टी पुनर्वसन प्राधिकरण

SRA/CO/OW/2028/9088

सहकार कक्ष, झोपुप्रा, मुंबई

जा.क्र.झोपुप्रा/सर्हानस/टे.सी.६/सन २०२१ दिनांक: ०५/०३/२०२०

· -: नोटीस :-

(नियोजित) श्री श्रमजीवी एसआरए सहकारी गृहनिर्माण संस्था., सीटीएस नं. ६१/६१ (पार्ट), १०८ ते ११४, चेंबूर व्हिलेज, श्रमजीवी नगर, वसंतराव नाईक महामार्ग, चेंबूर, मुंबई - ४०० ०७१ या संस्थेचे परिशिष्ट - २ व प्रवणी परिशिष्ट - २, उपजिल्हाधिकारी (अति/निष्का) तथा सक्षम प्राधिकारी, चेंबूर यांनी निर्गमित केलेले असून सदरील परिशिष्ट - २ मध्ये पात्र असणाऱ्या झोपडीधारकांची सहकारी गृहनिर्माण संस्था नोंदणी करण्यासाठी आवश्यक असणारी नोंदणीपूर्व सभा घेण्यासाठी मा. सहनिबंधक, सहकारी संस्था, झो.पु.प्रा. यांच्या दिनांक. ०४/०३/२०२१ रोजीच्या आदेशान्वये माझी प्राधिकृत अधिकारी म्हणून नियक्ती करण्यात आलेली आहे.

त्यानुसार योजनेतील पात्र झोपडीधारकांची सर्वसाधारण सभा झोपडपट्टी पुनर्वसन प्राधिकरणाकडील परिपत्रक क्रं. १६९ (दि.३१/१२/२०१५) नुसार शुक्रवार दि. १९/०३/२०२१ रोजी सायंकाळी ०४.०० वाजत स्थळ: घाटले गांवदेवी उत्कर्ष मंडळ, घाटळे गांवदेवी उत्कर्ष मंडळ सभागृह, घाटलेगांव, चेंबूर, मुंबई -४०० ०७१ येथे आयोजित करण्यात आलेली आहे. सदरील सभेत खालील विषयावर चर्चा होवून निर्णय घेण्यात

येणार आहे. तरी सदर सभेत उपस्थित रहावे ही विनंती.

-: सभेचे विषय :-

मुख्यप्रवर्तक व इतर प्रवर्तक यांची निवड करणे.

नियोजित संस्थेच्या नावास मान्यता घेणे व नांव आरक्षण प्रस्ताव दाखल करणेबाबत निर्णय घेँणे,

संस्थेसाठी नविन उपविधी स्विकारण्यांसाठी मंजूरी देणे.

संस्थेच्या नोंदणी प्रस्तावावर सहया करण्यासाठी मुख्यप्रवर्तक यांना अधिकार देणे, 🧈

भाग भांडवल व प्रवेश फी जमा करणेबाबत निर्णय घेणे

संस्थेचे बँक खाते उघडण्यास मुख्यप्रवर्तक यांना प्राधिकृत करणे.

मागाहन पात्र होणाऱ्या झोपडीधारकांना संस्थेचे सभासद करुन घेणे अथवा अपात्र झोपडीधारकांचे सभासदत्व रद्द करण्याचे अधिकार कार्यकारी मंडळास देणे

ठिकांण : मुंबई दिनांक: ०५/०३/२०२१.

(अरविंद जे. कांबळे) प्राधिकत अधिकारी तथा सहकारी अधिकारी श्रेणी - २, झोपुप्रा, मुंबई

अ.क्र.	वेळ	विषय
8)	सभेच्या दिलेल्या वेळेपासून २ तास	मुख्यप्रवर्तक व इतर प्रवर्तक यांच्यासाठी नामनिर्देशन अर्ज दाखल करणे.
7)	१५ मिनिटे	आलेल्या अर्जाची छाननी करणे.
3)	१५ मिनिटे	नामनिर्देशन पत्र परत घेणे.
8)	१५ मिनिटे	पॅनलची मागणी करणे.
4)	पुढील अर्धातास	चिन्ह वाटप करणे.

मुख्यप्रवर्तक व इतर प्रवर्तक या पदासाठीचे विहीत अर्ज प्राधिकृत अधिकारी यांच्याकडे उपलब्ध असतील.

मुख्यप्रवर्तक पदासाटी एक मतपत्रिका व प्रवर्तक मंडळातील सदस्यांसाठी एक मतपत्रिका अशा एकूण ०२ मतपत्रिका राहतील.

विषय पत्रिकेवरील विषय क्र. १ नुसार मुख्यप्रवर्तकाची निवड होईपर्यंत सभेचे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी अध्यक्ष म्हणून काम पाहतील त्यानंतर मुख्यप्रवर्तक हे सभा अध्यक्ष म्हणून काम पाहतील. (सदरील सभेत विषय पत्रिकेवर दिलेल्या विषयाशिवाय अन्य विषयावर चर्चा करता येणार नाही)

सभेस नियोजित संस्थेच्या मंजूर परिशिष्ट-२ मधील पात्र झोपडीधारक पती / पत्नी या दोघांपैकी एकाच व्यक्तीस उपस्थित राहता येईल. इतर नातेवाईकांना अथवा प्रतिनिधींना उपस्थित राहता येणार नाही.

मंजूर परिशिष्ट-२ मधील व्यक्तींनी स्वतःची ओळख होईल अशा ओळखपत्रासह (आधार कार्ड / निवडणूक ओळखपत्र / पॅनकार्ड इत्यादी) उपस्थित रहावे

संस्थेच्या पात्र सभासदांना सभागृहात प्रवेश देते वेळी त्यांनी त्यांची ओळख पटवंन सभेच्या उपस्थिती